勃姆石/石墨烯多尺度增韧改性碳纤维环氧树脂复合材料
刘蓉 陈杰 龚璋灏 赵伟 马明硕 刘治刚
Boehmite/graphene multiscale toughening modification of carbon fiber/epoxy composites
LIU Rong, CHEN Jie, GONG Zhanghao, ZHAO Wei, MA Mingshuo, LIU Zhigang
在线阅读 View online: https://doi.org/10.13801/j.cnki.fhclxb.20240718.003
您可能感兴趣的其他文章
Articles you may be interested in
拟薄水铝石包覆氧化石墨烯改性环氧树脂-氰酸酯复合材料的微观表征及力学性能

和 3∶1)。然后，将溶液置于高压反应釜中，在
180℃ 下反应 10 h。最后，沉淀用去离子水离心洗
涤 3 次，并在 80℃ 下干燥 6 h，得到 BG-0.5、BG-
1、BG-1.5、BG-2、BG-2.5 和 BG-3，见表 1。
刘     蓉 ,等：  勃姆石/石墨烯多尺度增韧改性碳纤维环氧树脂复合材料 · 1923 ·
表 1    各样品缩写命名
Table 1    Abbreviations used for various samples prepared
Sample code Details
BG-0.5 Sample with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 0.5∶1
BG-1 Sample with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 1∶1
BG-1.5 Sample with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 1.5∶1
BG-2 Sample with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 2∶1
BG-2.5 Sample with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 2.5∶1
BG-3 Sample with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 3∶1
CF Unmodified commercial carbon fiber
BGCF-0.5 Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 0.5∶1
BGCF-1 Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 1∶1
BGCF-1.5 Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 1.5∶1
BGCF-2 Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 2∶1
BGCF-2.5 Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 2.5∶1
BGCF-3 Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 3∶1
CF/EP Unmodified commercial carbon fiber reinforced epoxy (EP) composites
BGCF-0.5/EP Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 0.5∶1 reinforced epoxy composites
BGCF-1/EP Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 1∶1 reinforced epoxy composites
BGCF-1.5/EP Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 1.5∶1 reinforced epoxy composites
BGCF-2/EP Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 2∶1 reinforced epoxy composites
BGCF-2.5/EP Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 2.5∶1 reinforced epoxy composites
BGCF-3/EP Carbon fiber modified with the mass ratio of boehmite nanosheets to graphene of 3∶1 reinforced epoxy composites
1. 3    勃姆石/石墨烯多尺度改性碳纤维及其复合材
料的制备
(i) 勃姆石/石墨烯多尺度改性碳纤维 (BGCF)